DocuSign Envelope ID: F00885DD-C42C-4DA9-9816-5A8FBB5E20EC

Agreement A-13073

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN CLINICAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. AND
NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR
SUPPORT SERVICES FOR THE OBIX PERINATAL DATA SYSTEM

This Amendment No. 1 to the Services Agreement (“Agreement”) which was effective on April 1, 2016
is entered into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center
(hereinafter “NMC”), and Clinical Computer Systems, Inc. (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”);
(collectively, the County, NMC and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the “Parties”), with respect to the
following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for OBIX Perinatal Data Systems support services with a term
of April 1, 2016 through March 31, 2021 and a total Agreement amount not to exceed $130,394: and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR currently wish to amend the Agreement to extend it for an
additional five (5) year period through March 31, 2026 to allow for services to continue with additions to
the original scope of work attached hereto as “Exhibit A-1 per Amendment No. 1> with a $266,450
increase for the added services for a total Agreement amount of $396,844.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in the Original Agreement and
in Amendment No 1, incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below.

I. Section 2 / Paragraph titled, “PAYMENTS BY NMC?” shall be amended to the following:
“NMC shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in
EXHIBIT A plus EXHIBIT A-1 as per Amendment No. 1 attached hereto this Amendment No. 1.
The total amount payable by NMC to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the
sum of $396,844.”

2

The first sentence of Section 3 /Paragraph titled, “TERM OF AGREEMENT” shall be amended to the
following:

“The term of this Agreement is from April 1, 2016 through March 31, 2026 unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.”

3. Section 4/ Paragraph titled, “ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS/EXHIBITS” shall be amended to the
following:
“The following attached exhibits are incorporated herein by reference and constitute a part of this
Agreement:
Exhibit A: Scope of Services/Payment Provisions
Exhibit A-1: revised Scope of Services/Payment Provisions as per Amendment No.1.
Exhibit B: Business Associate Agreement
Exhibit C: Software License Terms and Conditions”

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in full force and effect as set
forth in the Agreement and in Amendment No. 1.

Amendment No. | to Agreement
With Clinical Computer Systems for Support of the OBIX Perinatal Data System



DocuSign Envelope ID: FO0885DD-C42C-4DA9-9816-5A8FBB5E20EC

5. A copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement.

6. This Amendment No. 1 shall be effective when signed by the last party.

The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank.

~ Signature page to follow ~

Amendment No. | to Agreement
With Clinical Computer Systems for Support of the OBIX Perinatal Data System



DocuSign Envelope ID: FO0885DD-C42C-4DA9-9816-5A8FBB5E20EC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No. 1 on the basis
set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment No. 1 on the day and year set forth herein.

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER

By:

CONTRACTOR

Clinical Computer Systems, Inc.

Gary R. Gray, DO, CEO

Date:

CONTRACTOR’s Business Name

=*%*See instructions below***
DocuSigned by:

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS

By: %%/\f@

Kim Sell
President

November 25, 2020
Date:

DocuSigned by:

’ﬁ/Ionterey f,(ounty Deputy County Counsel

2/4/2021
Date:

Mol 0BT

25D034412CBBA4FO...
By:
Mark Russell

APPROVED AS TO FISCAL PROVISIONS

T 7y

By:

Treasurer
November 25, 2020

Date:

***[nstructions***

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation; including

Monterey County Deputy Auditor/Controller

2-4-2021
Date:

limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full
legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above
together with the signatures of two specified officers
(two signatures required).

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership; the name of
the partnership shall be set forth above together
with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership
(two signatures required).

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual
capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the
business, if any and shall personally sign the
Agreement (one signature required).

Amendment No. | to Agreement
With Clinical Computer Systems for Support of the OBIX Perinatal Data System



£€L'LeTs 666'81$ [ AT 9gl'ovs  Ive'vvd  seg'ers le'ses  Lle'ses 0$ 0$

EET'TELS 666'8YS 2LG'Lp% 98L'g¥S  I¥B'PPS  GES'ErS 03 0% 0$ 0% |emauay poddng 0Z02/54i0}
0$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% L1£'se$ LIE'SES 0% 0% apes3dn 0202/8L6 9dN-JNYN-VYSYD
|e10L G leaj FELETY € 13\ zleaj Taea)\ |BJOL  S2J1UAS  SIVIAIBS JIEMYOS asoding ajeq ajonp #a0ND
opesddn
yoddng |enuuy aseyaing wajsAg

fewwng |esodoud waisAg ejeq [ejeuniad Xigo
052'2 W Adg

0202/62/01 -91eqQ 906€6 VO ‘seulles

PAIE UOIINKSUOD bl
lajua) |ealpay pepineN
RemeyieH pineq

€66 X3 £960-1 .8 (888) :auoyd
WO XIqo @ [|35 unsnf :jrewy
119 upsnr :Jebeuel sejes [SDD

ONI SWILSAS H3LNdW YIINIID A8

wajsAs ejep _Sm_._:mn

X180

[ "ON Juswipuaury I1ad se -y Jqryxg

0302358848vS-9186-6VA-02¥D-AAS88004 :al edojeauz ubignoog



